EXPRESS MAIL. CERT. #EL288174534US DA DEC. 6, 1999		Doc	ket No.: 3865
01-03-2000		ET	U.S. DEPARTMEN: OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings occov 10123		•	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pal		d origina	al documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of re	ceiving party(ies)
1) Norbert RATKORN 2) Michael TRUEMPER	Name: Dai	mlerChr	ysler AG
3) Christian HUNSCHER 4) Robert SEKORA	Internal Addr	ess: <u>Epp1</u>	estr. 225
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 20 No	D 70567	Stuttga	rt jug
3. Nature of conveyance:	Federal	Republi	c of Germany
Assignment Generation	Street Addres	ss:	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
C) Other	City:		State: ZIP:
Execution Date: $1) = Dec. 6, 1999$ 2), 3), 4) = Dec. 3, 1999	Additional name	(s) & address	i(es) attached? 디 Yes 정 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution dat	e of the ap	plication is: 1)=Dec.6,1999 2),3),4)=Dec.3,1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)	2),3),4)-Dec.3,1999
(TO BE ASSIGNED - Docket No.: 3865)			
Additional numbers a	1 attached? D Yes \$3 No	D	9 455189
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Totai number	of applicat	ions and patents involved:
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total lee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: P.O. Box K	🖾 Enclosed	(ck# <i>⇒</i>	(720)
St. Albans, ME 04971	B ix Authorize	sa toxbaxeta	arged to the postication of the
12/23/1999 DFLOYD 00000011 A9155499 Pond Lane	#xDepasitacce		5 2.
02 C:581 St A9-29a 97 s, ME 04971	SOXXXS OF	7	
City: State: ZIP:	(Allach dopfice	le oopy of th i	page if paying by depead eccount)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.	() () () () () () () () () ()		any attached copy is a true copy of
	-C - Ya	12 SE	Dec. 6, 1999
W. G. Fasse	Signature		2 Date
Total number of pages includin			الاستي ويستعدد والدعي من يرجعه بما يعتم من من الأسماع من 2011 في مركز من التي يترجع
Case: 3865/ar Mail documents to be recorded with Case: 3865/ar Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assig		10:
Encls.: postcard, copy of Assignment	m, D.C. 20231		
CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL SERVICE I hereby certify that this correspon			ures is
being deposited with the United Stat	es Postal S	ervice	"Express
Mail Post Office Addressee" service date indicated below, addressed to A	under 37 CF ssistant Co	R I.10 mmissi	on the oner for
Patents, Washington, D. C. 20231.			
(yuthia talk Dec. Ce, 97			
Cynthia Falk - December 6, 1999	RE		
I	RE		459 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

1) Norbert Ratkorn of: Weissenburger Str. 5, D 81667 München, Fed. Rep. of Germany

2) Michael Trümper of: Lena-Christ-Str 22a, D 85579 Neubiberg, Fed, Rep. of Germany

3) Christian Hunscher of: Otterfloher Str. 13, D 82054 Sauerlach, Fed Rep. of Germany

4) Robert Sekora of: Ostring 9, D 85614 Kirchsteron, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention ontitled:

ANTENNA REFLECTOR HAVING A CONFIGURED SURFACE WITH SEPARATED FOCUSES FOR COVERING IDENTICAL SURFACE AREAS AND METHOD FOR ASCERTAINING THE CONFIGURED SURFACE

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: ________ (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on : _______ under U. S. Application Serial No.: , and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3865;

And Whereas, Assignce:

of:

DaimlerChrysler AG

Epplestr. 225, D 70567 Shuttgart, Fed Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignes including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignce.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Signature: All. Partierm 6/12/99	Witness: Malery Harrens 6. 12.99
Norbert Ratkorn Date	Winner Perete Here Con Co 12.99
Signature: <u>M. Hurey</u> <u>37ec 99</u> Michgel Tringper Date	Witness: Delly Der G. 12-99 Date
Signature: MULLS 3.12.93	Witness: feeling German 6. 12.99
Christian Hunscher Date	Date Date
Signature: C.	Witness: Helly Unkyer 6. 12-29 Date

PATENT REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 12/06/1999